

NATIONAL REINING HORSE ASSOCIATION

Statement of Policy

DATE SUBMITTED	08/25/2012	POLICY NUMBER	12-08-33
DATE APPROVED	08/25/2012	CATEGORY	
DATE REVISED	5/16/2025	DATE EFFECTIVE	01/01/2026
SUPERSEDED BY		DATE REVIEWED	

SUMMARY

NRHA Dues & Fees

Membership Dues:

General/Non Pro 1-Year	\$135
General/Non Pro 3-Year	\$385
NRHA Professionals 1-Year	\$195
NRHA Professionals 3-Year	\$565
1-Year Upgrade	\$60
Non Pro Declaration	\$50
Youth/Youth Non Pro 1-Year	\$60
Associate 1-Year	\$50
Life/Life Non Pro	\$2,850
Digital Membership Card	Free at reinersuite.nrha.com
Printed Membership Card	\$5

Competition License Fees:

Competition License Application	\$70
Competition License Transfer	\$70
Digital Competition License	Free at reinersuite.nrha.com
Printed Competition License	\$5
Affidavit - Same Owner (Reprint License)	\$5
Affidavit to Transfer (Lost License)	\$65
Competition Lease	\$120
Competition Lease Renewal (must be submitted by 12/31 of the same year to receive renewal pricing)	\$30
Gelding Status Update	Free
Name Change**	\$55

NOTE:
A \$10 processing fee applies to transactions submitted via mail, email or at a show.

Fee does not apply if submitted via ReinerSuite.

If a license is not received within 60 days of the date mailed by NRHA and NRHA is notified, the license will be re-printed and mailed at no additional charge. In-office processed licenses are typically mailed within 2-3 weeks after received by NRHA.

****A horse's name may only be changed if it has been changed with a breed registry, and it has not competed in an NRHA show or been listed as the sire or dam on an offspring's competition license or nomination. For grade horses, only the second condition applies.**

Processing Fees:

	<i>Submitted via:</i>	<i>ReinerSuite</i>	<i>Mail/Email</i>	<i>At a Show</i>
Memberships (Renew & New)	Free	\$10	\$10	
Licenses/Transfers/Leases/Name Changes	Free	\$10	\$10	
Nominations	Free	\$10	\$10	

No processing fee for submitting breed papers to issue a license on a pending nominated horse.

Rush Services:

(Includes free email confirmation and in-office processing fee) (Up to 6 transactions per fee)

Same-Day Rush for memberships, licenses, transfers, name changes and leases	\$60
3-Day Rush for memberships, licenses, transfers, name changes and leases	\$40
Nomination 3-Day Rush (per horse)	\$50

Handbook & Pattern Book Fees:

NRHA Handbook or Pattern Book - Digital	Free at nrha.com
NRHA Handbook or Pattern Book - Hard Copy	\$5

NRHA Reiner Magazine**Subscriptions/Postage:**

	Member	Non-Member
U.S. Standard – General*	Free	\$90
U.S. Standard – Youth	\$35	n/a
U.S. Standard – Associate	\$50	n/a
U.S. 1 st Class	\$95	\$180
Canadian	\$70	\$130
International	\$105	\$145
Digital Reiner	Free	Free
Back Issues (limited)	\$15	\$15

**Life members may purchase a 12-month U.S. 3rd class subscription to the NRHA Reiner magazine for \$30. Life members residing outside the United States may purchase a subscription by paying the current member fees listed above.*

Medications Fees:

European events with \$15,000 or more in added money	Up to 35€, per horse/event
North American AA events and North American Regional Affiliate Championships	\$35, per horse/event
NRHA-owned events (NRHA Futurity and Derby, North America and Europe)	Refer to event conditions
Medications (Other United States and Canada events)	\$10, per horse/event
Protest of Findings	\$250

See the NRHA Animal Welfare and Medications Policy at nrha.com/welfare and the NRHA Handbook for more details.

Other Member & Disciplinary Action Fees:

Protest	\$250
Appeal	\$500
Reinstatement	\$150
Affiliate Reinstatement	\$50

Show-Related Fees & Fines:

Approval Application	\$50 - Jackpot Affiliate Shows \$30 - Ride & Slide Shows \$20 - Youth <i>Only</i> Reinings
Approval Processing	<i>Free at reinersuite.nrha.com</i> \$25 - C & D Level events \$50 - B & BB Level events \$75 - A & AA Level events
Approval Late / Incomplete	\$100 / \$250 / \$500 (Based on severity)
<i>Results Processing</i>	
CSV Uploaded by Show Secretary / Manager	<i>Free at reinersuite.nrha.com</i>
Results CSV Uploaded by NRHA Office	\$50 - C & D Level events \$100 - B & BB Level events \$250 - A & AA Level events
Results sent for Manual Entry by NRHA Office	\$100 - C & D Level events \$250 - B & BB Level events \$500 - A & AA Level events
Results Late / Incomplete	\$100 / \$500 (Based on severity)
Approval / Results Extensive Problems	\$50 - \$500 (Based on severity)
Secretary Fine	\$25 per offense (If less than 3 offenses, fines may be waived.)
Rider Fine – First Offense	\$25 (\$100 for inactive membership)
Rider Fine – Second Offense	\$200
Failure to Display Correct Exhibitor Number	\$25 (To be collected by show management)
Judging Related Fines (ex. exceeding 12-hour limit)	\$500 first hour/\$100 each additional hour

Please refer to the NRHA Handbook for further details.